

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25097/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WA No. 1152/2007 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

T.NADU COMPUTER SC.B.ED.G.T.WELF.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGHER SEC.SCL.COMPUTER TECH.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Nalini Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
Mrs.Shashi M.Kapila, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr.E.Shankaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Appointment of computer instructors will be subject to the result of the petition

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of State and Respondent
no.1. Issue notice to other respondents.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks.

th

List on 10 November, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master