

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26768-26769/2008

N.JAYALAKSHMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/11/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy, Adv.
Mr. Adhi Venkataraman, Adv.
For Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.
Post along with the connected matter.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER