

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25097/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WA No. 1152/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU COMPUTER SC.B.ED.G.T.WELF.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGHER SEC.SCL.COMPUTER TECH.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and ap
pln. to
place subsequent facts and documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26768-26769 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief a
nd office
report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mrs. Shashi M.Kapila,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Sh. Ram J.Thalapathy,Adv.

Mr. Adhi Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. G.D.Goel,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Goel,Adv.

Mr. Anjani Singh,Adv.

Ms. Jaya Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. G.Jasal,adv.

Mr. D.Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Umapathy,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List on 5.1.2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER