

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25097/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in WA No. 1152/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU COMPUTER SC.B.ED.G.T.WELF.SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGHER SEC.SCL.COMPUTER TECH.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file Vol.-II and to place subsequent facts and documents on record and exemption from filing O.T., prayer for relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.26768-26769/2008

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
M/s. Vibhu T., Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sankaran, Adv., Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPost in the last week of February, 2009, for
final disposal.(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER